# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release By Secured Party At Reel: 002003 Frame: 0767

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARIBAS, CHICAGO BRANCH		04/30/2001	banking corporation: FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC formely known as EARLYCHILDHOOD.COM LLC (Reel/Frame: 2349/00720) formely known as ELLIOT-MAIR LLC (TO BE KNOWN AS EARLYCHILDHOOD.COM LLC)
Street Address:	2 LOWER RAGSDALE DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	MONTEREY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1344758	DANDI-LI-ON
Registration Number:	1412843	RAINBOW
Registration Number:	1818908	BIOCOLOR
Registration Number:	2052213	THE IMAGINATION PLAYGROUND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)318-3400 Phone: 212 318 3183

Email: mmutterperl@fulbright.com, mrosenfeld@fulbright.com,

nyipdocket@fulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark N. Mutterperl

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP, 666 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0217

900203706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11108890 EXCELLIGENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark N. Mutterperl		
Signature:	/Mark N. Mutterperl/		
Date:	10/04/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=1344758#page1.tif source=1344758#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0218 A PARIBAS

Apr<sup>il 30</sup>, 2001

Jeff Grace
Esclychildhood.com, LLC
Esclychildhood.com, LLC
c/o Lesming Star Corp.
c/o Lesming Star Corp.
2 Lower Ragsdale Drive, Suite 200
Momercy, CA 93940

GMAC Business Credit, LLC 55 South Lake Avenus Suits 220 Pasadens, California 91101

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We refer to that certain letter dated April 27, 2001 (the "Payoff Letter") from us to Earlychildhood.com, LLC and GMAC Business Credit, LLC. We hereby confirm that we have received payment in full of the Lender Obligations (as defined in the Payoff Letter) and hereby release all security interests and liens created as security for the Lender Obligations.

Very truly yours,

PARIBAS, CHICAGO BRANCH

Title:

MICHAEL C. COLIAS VICE PRESIDENT

213 745 334

WE SIMON & SONS-

: MATE:01: I -1 -8 :

SENT BY: N E SIMON & SONS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 10/04/2011**